NO. 563 P. 2 Patent Case No. <u>21372YP</u>

REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0606

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| | | R OF THE UNITED S' | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|---|------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Conveying party(ies): | | | | | 2. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| Name(s) | | ExecutionDate(s) | | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| lan M. Bell | | March 5, 2004 | | Merger Change of Name Other: | | | | | | |
| Theresa M. Williams | | March 5, 2004 | March 5, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| C. Blair Zartman | | March 8, 2004 | | | | | | | | |
| Xu-Fang Zhang | | March 5, 2004 | | Name and address of receiving party(ies); | | | | | | |
| Steven N. Gallico | hio | March 5, 2004 | | Name: MERCK & Co., INC. | | | | | | |
| Cory R. Theberge | | March 5, 2004 Internal Address: RY60-30 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u> City & State: <u>RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) | of conveying party(ies) att | ached? Yes [| No | | ditional name(Iresses attach | | Yes | X N₀ | | |
| т. | ber(s) or patent number(s | • | <u> </u> | • | | | | | | |
| | ication No(s), 10/547,082 | 2 | | · | filed on <u>8-26-</u> | 05 | | | | |
| and titled: MONOCYO | CLIC ANILIDE SPIROHYD | DANTOIN CGRP R | ECEPTOR A | NTAG | ONISTS | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| (b) If this docum | ment is being filed togethe | er with a new applic | | | n date of the a al numbers att | • • | 1 | No | | |
| 5. Name & address | s of party to whom corresp | ondence | 6. Total r | 10. of | applications | & pai | tents involv | red: | | |
| | ments should be mailed: | | | | | - | | <u>\$ 40.00</u> | | |
| Name: <u>David Rubli</u> | 1 | | | Enclo | | , | | <u>o 10.00</u> | | |
| Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 R | | The Director is hereby authorized to charge the dep | | | | | | harge the deposit | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| City & State: | RAHWAY, N.J. Zip | o: 07065-0907 8. Deposit account number: 13-2755. | | | | | | ent. | | |
| | | DO NOT US | E THIS SPA | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and | signature: | | | | | | | | | |
| | my knowledge and beli | ef, the foregoing | information | is tru | e and correc | ct and | any attach | ed copy is a true | | |
| copy of the orig | ginal document. | | | | ≥ | | - | | | |
| <u>David Rubin</u> Name of Pe | Reg. No rson Signing | o. <u>40,314 </u> | _ <u>4</u> | | Signature | | <u>Ja</u> | nuary 12, 2007 Date | | |
| rame or re | Total number of p | sages including o | over sheet | attacl | _ | ldocui | mente: 3 | · | | |
| | - A fido de o e o e o e o e o e e e e e e e e | | company contraction contraction and the contraction of the contrac | na manana manana | AUN | 050-30-0 | | | | |
| OTE: Send to Mail | Stop Assignment Re | | | ************ | /VIII/VVVVIVIVIVIVITATATATATATATATA | *********** | | at (571) 273-01 | | |
| I hereby certify the | | TE OF MAILING | | | FEATURE 1. WHE BUILDINGS | | | n an envelope | | |
| addressed to: Din Trademark Office | at this correspondence is being disactor of the U.S. Patent and Trailon: | demark Office, P.O. Box | 1450, Alexandr | la, VA 2 | 22313-1450, or fa | cšimile t | ransmitted to th | e U.S. Patent and | | |
| Name (Print/Ty | ре) Kathy Reynolds | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature | J 0 | - 0 O C | ************************************** | Data | 1-12-07 | *************************************** | | | | |
| oigilatale | Chatter lague | 3~4004 | | nate | ·-12-01 | Р | ATENT | | | |

| &CO 732 594 4720 | NO. 563 | Ρ. | 3 | PATENT | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------|----|---|--------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Attorney Docket Number 21372Y | | | | | | | | | |
| U.S. Serial No | | | | | | | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT | Filing Date | | | | | | | | |

For value received, we, Ian M. Bell, Theresa M. Williams, C. Blair Zartman, Xu-Fang Zhang, Steven N. Gallicchio and Cory R. Theberge

of 320 Maple Avenue, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; 260 Shady Nook Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; 2437 Jean Drive, Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440; 1473 Golden Drive, Drosher, Pennsylvania, 19025 and 929 Pleasant Avenue, Wyndmoor, Pennsylvania 19038; 630 Coates Lane, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19404

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

SPIROHYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS AS CGRP RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21372PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/454,944 filed on 03/14/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, David A. Rubin or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at West Point PA this 5th day of March, 2004

Ian M. Bell

C. Bleir Zertman

Theresa M. Williams

Xu-Fang Zhang

Cory R. Theberge

PATENT REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0607

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this day of Motarial Seal Breads Myers, Notarial Seal Breads Myers, Notarial Seal

Notarial Seal Bronda Myers, Notary Public UpperGwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association st Netalles

PATENT REEL: 018764 FRAME: 0608